Intent to Award
2010/11 Grants and Cooperative Agreements

Restoration

Possible | Applicant | Division | Possible | Applicant | Division
General General General | Project Project Project | Total
Criteria Criteria Criteria | Criteria Criteria | Criteria | Project Amount Amount
# Applicant Project Title Project Number [ Score Score Score Score Score Score Score | Requested | Awarded Balance
$7,600,000
1 |USFS - San Bernardino Deep Creek and Coxey G10-02-14-R03 105 93 94 83 65 62 82.979 $143,197 $143,197| $7,456,803
National Forest Meadow Restoration
2 |USFS - Stanislaus National Restoration - Twomile G10-02-19-R03 105 86 88 83 65 58 77.660 $243,778 $243,778| $7,213,025
Forest
3 |USFS - Mendocino National Goat Mountain Area Trail G10-02-10-R01 105 85 89 83 61 55 76.596 $31,828 $31,828| $7,181,197
Forest Restoration
4 |USFS - Stanislaus National Restoration - Mi-Wok G10-02-19-R04 105 86 88 83 65 56 76.596 $107,037 $107,037, $7,074,160
Forest
5 |USFS - San Bernardino Lytle Creek Unauthorized OHV | G10-02-14-R05 105 93 94 83 57 49 76.064 $29,500 $29,500| $7,044,660
National Forest Boulder Placement Grant
6 |San Bernardino National Forest  Mountaintop Restoration G10-04-02-R01 105 93 95 83 48 48 76.064 $109,710 $109,710| $6,934,950
Association Support
7 |BLM - Ridgecrest Field Office |Restoration G10-01-15-R01 105 76 81 83 62 62 76.064 $700,744 $673,044| $6,261,906
8 |Friends of Jawbone Restoration - Repair of G10-04-13-R0O1 105 78 83 83 65 59 75.532 $386,612 $386,612| $5,875,294
Intrusions in the South Western
Quadrants of Jawbone
9 |USFS - Stanislaus National Restoration - Liberty Hill G10-02-19-R02 105 86 88 83 60 51 73.936 $80,250 $80,250| $5,795,044
Forest
10 |USFS - Stanislaus National Restoration - Stanislaus G10-02-19-R05 105 86 88 83 59 50 73.404 $159,284 $159,284| $5,635,760
Forest
11 |BLM - El Centro Field Office Restoration G10-01-09-R01 105 87 89 83 52 47 72.340 $297,293 $297,293| $5,338,467
12 |USFS - Los Padres National Restoration - Santa Lucia G10-02-09-R0O1 105 86 90 83 48 45 71.809 $59,400 $59,400| $5,279,067
Forest
13 |USFS - Angeles National Restoration G10-02-01-R0O1 105 89 93 83 41 41 71.277 $27,390 $27,390| $5,251,677
Forest
14 |USFS - Inyo National Forest Forestwide Restoration G10-02-05-R0O1 105 79 81 83 64 51 70.213 $235,350 $228,176| $5,023,501
15 |USFS - Stanislaus National Restoration - Jones Meadow G10-02-19-R01 105 86 88 83 48 43 69.681 $64,176 $64,176/ $4,959,325
Forest
16 |BLM - Bishop Field Office Restoration Lone Pine Native G10-01-05-R01 105 84 85 83 46 44 68.617 $10,150 $10,150| $4,949,175
Propagation Center
17 |BLM - Palm Springs South OHV Dos Palmas Fence G10-01-13-R03 105 71 72 83 65 57 68.617 $256,430 $256,430, $4,692,745
Coast Field Office Restoration
18 |BLM - Bishop Field Office Restoration Wilderness Route G10-01-05-R03 105 84 85 83 43 40 66.489 $10,000 $10,000, $4,682,745
Restoration
19 |Student Conservation Owens Peak Golden Valley and| G10-04-23-R01 105 78 83 83 49 42 66.489 $404,300 $377,100| $4,305,645
Association Grass Valley Wilderness
20 |USFS - Sequoia National Boulder Gulch Restoration G10-02-15-R01 105 85 88 83 50 36 65.957 $13,424 $13,424| $4,292,221
Forest
21 |BLM - Bishop Field Office Restoration Manzanar G10-01-05-R02 105 84 85 83 42 39 65.957 $47,520 $47,520| $4,244,701
Restoration
22 |USFS - Tahoe National Forest |Restoration G10-02-20-R01 105 78 77 83 49 47 65.957 $90,093 $90,093| $4,154,608
23 |BLM - Palm Springs South Windy Point Restoration G10-01-13-R0O1 105 71 72 83 64 52 65.957 $126,809 $126,809| $4,027,799
Coast Field Office
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24 |USFS - Eldorado National Barrett Lake Trail Closed Route| G10-02-03-R02 105 84 82 83 40 38 63.830 $13,020 $13,020| $4,014,779
Forest Restoration
25 |USFS - Sierra National Forest |Restoration - Jose Basin / Blue | G10-02-17-R02 105 77 79 83 47 41 63.830 $52,910 $52,910| $3,961,869
Canyon
26 |USFS - Lassen National Forest |Brokenshire Watershed G10-02-08-R02 105 72 77 83 54 42 63.298 $46,000 $46,000/ $3,915,869
27 |USFS - Eldorado National Dutch Gasparni Closed Route G10-02-03-R05 105 84 82 83 38 35 62.234 $21,392 $21,392| $3,894,477
Forest Restoration
28 |USFS - Lassen National Forest | Smokey Watershed Restoration| G10-02-08-R01 105 72 77 83 43 40 62.234 $22,000 $22,000, $3,872,477
29 |BLM - El Centro Field Office ISDRA Restoration G10-01-09-R02 105 87 89 83 37 28 62.234 $90,766 $90,766| $3,781,711
30 |USFS - Eldorado National Silver Fork Road Closed Route | G10-02-03-R04 105 84 82 83 45 34 61.702 $60,690 $38,690| $3,743,021
Forest Restoration
31 |BLM - Barstow Field Office Barstow Restoration G10-01-04-R0O1 105 81 82 83 36 33 61.170 $262,110 $262,110, $3,480,911
32 |USFS - Eldorado National Rock Creek/Poho Closed G10-02-03-R07 105 84 82 83 35 32 60.638 $69,641 $69,641| $3,411,270
Forest Route Restoration
33 |BLM - Needles Field Office Restoration - West Ivanpah Dry | G10-01-12-R01 105 80 83 83 42 29 59.574 $130,810 $114,741| $3,296,529
Lake Enhancement Project
34 |USFS - Eldorado National South Fork Rubicon River G10-02-03-R01 105 84 82 83 45 29 59.043 $33,345 $33,345| $3,263,184
Forest Closed Route Restoration
35 |USFS - San Bernardino Inventoried Roadless Area G10-02-14-R04 105 93 94 83 59 15 57.979 $68,356 $68,356| $3,194,828
National Forest Restoration Planning
36 |USFS - Sierra National Forest |Restoration - Dinkey G10-02-17-R0O1 105 77 79 83 36 28 56.915 $27,887 $27,887| $3,166,941
37 |USFS - Pacific Southwest Restoration G10-02-12-R01 105 76 84 83 42 16 53.191 $289,990 $252,790, $2,914,151
Region
38 |Western Shasta Resource Restoration G10-07-04-R01 105 86 87 83 43 12 52.660 $161,470 $90,528| $2,823,623
Conservation District
39 | Trinity County Resource Restoration G10-07-02-R01 105 81 68 83 49 28 51.064 $374,000 $314,979| $2,508,644
Conservation District
40 |BLM - Eagle Lake Field Office |Restoration Planning - G10-01-08-R01 105 81 87 83 29 8 50.532 $185,260 $185,260, $2,323,384
Wilderness Study Areas FY11
41 |BLM - Palm Springs South Meccacopia/Chuckwalla G10-01-13-R02 105 71 72 83 30 17 47.340 $185,942 $155,080, $2,168,304
Coast Field Office Planning
42 |BLM - California State Office Restoration - Pacific Crest Trail | G10-01-07-R02 105 68 66 83 40 18 44.681 $55,755 $55,755, $2,112,549
Planning
43 |Native American Land Restoration G10-04-31-R01 105 50 55 83 34 16 37.766 $33,566 $0| $2,112,549
Conservancy
44 |Cache Creek Conservancy Restoration G10-04-39-R01 105 2 4 83 54 52 29.787 $57,982 $31,662| $2,080,887
45 |Riverside County Regional Park|Restoration: CalMat Site G10-03-60-R02 105 8 4 83 56 40 23.404 $706,250 $439,438| $1,641,449
and Open-Space District
46 |National Park Service - Mojave |Restoration G10-05-02-R0O1 105 5 5 83 47 37 22.340 $135,053 $127,653| $1,513,796
National Preserve
47 |San Benito County Restoration Planning - San G10-03-56-R02 105 5 4 83 20 11 7.979 $75,000 $75,000| $1,438,796
Benito River
TOTALS $6,793,470| $6,161,204
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